## Mayfield Township Planning Commission Regular Meeting October 9, 2024

The Regular meeting of the Mayfield Township Planning Commission was called to order by Chairman Chris Maasch at 5:30 p.m. at the Mayfield Township Hall, with the Pledge of Allegiance of the United States of America.

Members present:	Julie A. Schlaud, Chuck Hiner, Chris Maasch, Diane Flis- Schneider, Dave Hughes,
Members absent:	Joy Boots, Clint Knoblock
Others present:	Michael Hemingsen, Dustin Gingel

Motion by Schlaud, seconded by Maasch, **PASSED**, to approve the minutes of the September 25, 2024 meeting minutes. All ayes. Two absent. Carried

Public Time: None heard.

Business from the floor: none

Old Business:

Lapeer County Road Commission site plan. It was stated that the Zoning Administrator has reviewed the site plan and found it to be in compliance. Discussion was held.

Motion by Schlaud, seconded by Hughes, <u>**PASSED</u>**, to approve the Lapeer County Road Commission site plan for a new Salt Barn, as presented Zoning Administrator, Lonnie Hayes reviewed the proposed site plan and found that it meets the Mayfield Township requirements. Roll call vote: Maasch-aye, Schlaud-aye, Hiner-aye, Flis-Schneider-aye, Boots-absent, Hughes-aye, Knoblock-absent. Carried.</u>

Motion by J. Schlaud, seconded by Maasch, **PASSED**, to adjourn. All ayes. Two absent. Carried.

Meeting adjourned at 5:42 p.m.

Chuck Hiner Secretary

Date approved\_\_\_\_\_

Julie A. Schlaud, Recording Secretary